

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 448

Sponsor: SENATOR GORDNER

Printer's No. 2105

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by inserting after "for" where it
2 occurs the first time

3 definitions, for establishment, for

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 11 through 13, by striking out all
5 of said lines and inserting

6 Section 1. The definition of "commission" in section 2 of
7 the act of June 12, 2018 (P.L.136, No.28), known as the
8 Pennsylvania Commission for the United States Semiquincentennial
9 Act, is amended to read:

10 Section 2. Definitions.

11 As used in this act, the following words and phrases shall
12 have the meanings given to them in this section unless the
13 context clearly indicates otherwise:

14 "Commission." The Pennsylvania Commission for the United
15 States Semiquincentennial, or America250PA, established by this
16 act.

17 * * *

18 Section 2. Sections 3, 4(4) and 9(a) of the act are amended
19 to read:

20 Section 3. Establishment.

21 The Pennsylvania Commission for the United States
22 Semiquincentennial, commonly known as America250PA, is
23 established to plan, encourage, develop and coordinate the
24 commemoration of the 250th anniversary of the founding of the
25 United States, Pennsylvania's integral role in that event and
26 the impact of its people on the nation's past, present and
27 future.

28 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "TWO" and
29 inserting

30 three

31 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "2" and
32 inserting

